PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2722650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
ALEKSEY SINYAGIN				12/10/2013	
JUSTIN P. VINALL				12/10/2013	
FANG WANG				12/10/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: VERTAFORE, INC.					
Street Address:	11724 NE 195TH STREET				
City:	BOTHELL				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98011				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Number					
		14104	749		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (206)682-6031					
Phone: 2066224900					
Email: reneeo@seedip.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC					
Address Line 1: 701 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 5400					
Address Line 2: ATTN: JOHN WAKELEY					
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		930140.422		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		JOHN WAKELEY		
Signature:			/John Wakeley/		
				PATENT	

Date:	02/11/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=422 assignment as recorded#page source=422 assignment as recorded#page source=422 assignment as recorded#page source=422 assignment as recorded#page	2.tif 3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Aleksey SINYAGIN; Justin P. VINALL; and Fang WANG (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 17122 NE 126th Place, Redmond, WA 98052; 17753 25th Avenue NE, Shoreline, WA 98155; and 2714 167th Avenue NE, Bellevue, WA 98008, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "INTEGRATION TESTING METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR WEB SERVICES," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on <u>December 12, 2013</u>, and assigned Application No. <u>14/104,749</u>;

WHEREAS, Vertafore, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 11724 NE 195th Street, Bothell, WA 98011, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

PATENT REEL: 032196 FRAME: 0091

Assignee's counsel is authorized to insert the official filing date and application number information when it becomes available.

12/10/13	Curl
Date	Aleksey SINYAGIN
State of Washington	
County of King	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Aleksey SINYAGIN is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 12 10]]	3		
Signature of Notary Public 84	in v. Hur	talbro	ien_
Printed Name	ici v. Hun	HER BROOK	****
My appointment expires	s	Q	



2

12/10/13	
Date	Justin P. VINALL
State of Vashington)	
County of King	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Justin P. VINALL is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signature of Notary Public	A	Mui 1	r. Hun	tern	Xel
Printed Name		Sylial		MERE	1000



3

PATENT REEL: 032196 FRAME: 0093

12/10	12013			To	nz V	Van-	7
Date				Fang W	ANG		
State of <u>U</u>	Jashin;	rton .					
County of	kin	ry) Fall as fi afg. as is af as is a revisation	SS.			
		ÿ					

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Fang WANG is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 12	10/2013
Signature of Notary Public	Syliin volunterbrach
Printed Name	SIMULV. HUMER BROOK
My appointme	nt expires $-7/21/16$



4

Assignment for signature - all inventors.doc (930140.422)

